www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 1/8
ReVerie Ltd Tel: 01206 212423
Unit 5, 121 London Road Fax: 01206 210679
Marks Tey  ISDN: 01206 213645
Colchester E-mail: sales@reverie.ltd.uk
Essex, CO6 1EB
Mulsanne B shown with side mount subframe
Also shown with R01SI0007 seat cushion trim kit.

carefully with a brush, then wet flatted for a final application of 3 thin coats.
Let air dry only, you may stove the paint at 70’c once fully air dried.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Reverie part numbers are in red eg R01SI6002A
Lotus part numbers are in green eg A111V0012J
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 4/8
C111 TYPE SUB-FRAME GENERAL INFORMATION
Reverie Ltd recommend The Elise S1 (std), Elise S2 (pre VIN:72400), Exige
S1 (std) and Exige S2 (pre VIN:82395) type sub frame’s should only be
used with conventional type seat belts, and not 4/5/6 point harnesses, due
to the single shear anchoring on the out side of the sub frame. However
ReVerie Ltd manufactures a conversion kit that modifies the above
mentioned drivers side sub frame’s to 340R (type A340) spec, allowing the
safe fitment of 4/5/6 point harnesses. The passenger side sub-frame
should be replaced with the type A340 fixed sub frame when harnesses
are to be used, A full passenger side type A340 sub-frame kit is available
from ReVerie Ltd.
The owner should refer to the MSA blue book for the correct instillation of
harnesses for competition.
Part Numbers
Elise S1(std), Elise S2 (pre VIN:72400)
Exige S1(std), Exige S2 (pre VIN:82395)
RHD C111V0012J Adjustable driver’s side (std seatbelt only)
LHD C111V0011J Adjustable driver’s side (std seatbelt only)
RHD C111V0013F Fixed passenger side (std seatbelt only)
LHD C111V0014F Fixed passenger side (std seatbelt only)
C111 to A340 spec sub-frame conversion kits
Drivers side conversion kit
RHD R01SI0040A
LHD R01SI0054A
Passenger side A340 sub-frame kit
RHD R01SI0023A
LHD R01SI0025A
                                                                                                                   Drivers side conversion kit shown
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 5/8
FITTING KIT CONTENTS
MULSANNE B AND A340 SPEC SUB-FRAME CONVERSION KIT TO C111 TYPE
SUB-FRAMES
ELISE S1 (std), ELISE S2 (pre VIN:72400),
EXIGE S1 (std), EXIGE S2 (pre VIN:82395).
GREEN = CONVERSION KIT CONTENTS SUPPLIED BY ReVerie Ltd.
RED = RETAINED FROM OLD SEAT REMOVAL
Drivers side (double sheer conversion kit)
Rear
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 12mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washer Penny M8
Anchor
1 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (short) 7/16 * 38mm           (R01SI6037A)
1 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (short) 7/16 * 38mm
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16                     (R01SI6047A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16
Front
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 12mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washers small OD M8
Subframe
1 * Outside double sheer bracket                (RHD=R01SI6042A LHD=R01SI6054A)
1 * Front slotted cross member                                       (R01SI6040A)
Passenger side (340R sub-frame kit)
Rear
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 12mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washer Penny M8
Anchor
1 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (short) 7/16 * 38mm
1 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (short) 7/16 * 38mm
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16                   (R01SI6047A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16
Front
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 12mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washers small OD M8
Subframe
1 * Sub-frame 340R spec static Passenger side (RHD=R01SI6035A LHD=R01SI6036A)